#### 506887162 09/24/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6933982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INNOVATIVE THERAPIES, INC.	07/13/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOVATIVE THERAPIES, LLC
Street Address:	3770 PARK CENTRAL BOULEVARD NORTH
City:	POMPANO BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33064

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16870595
Application Number:	11237880
Application Number:	11350089
Application Number:	12629100
Application Number:	11851941
Application Number:	12253345
Application Number:	14339057
Application Number:	12684557

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028576000

**Email:** patentdocket@arentfox.com,Ziriatou.Amadou@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029714.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZIRIATOU AMADOU
SIGNATURE:	/Ziriatou Amadou/

PATENT 506887162 REEL: 057601 FRAME: 0744

DATE SIGNED: 09/24/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=029714.00000\_Assignment\_Name Change\_Innovative Therapies\_Asfiled#page1.tif
source=029714.00000\_Assignment\_Name Change\_Innovative Therapies\_Asfiled#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057601 FRAME: 0745

## Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "INNOVATIVE THERAPIES, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"INNOVATIVE THERAPIES, INC." TO "INNOVATIVE THERAPIES, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 12:46

O'CLOCK F.M.



4189870 8100V 5R# 20213050349

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delcw.ic.g.w, author.shtml

WSQC.

Authentication: 203982925

Date: 08-23-21

PATENT REEL: 057601 FRAME: 0746

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delsware
2,)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is <u>07/13/2006</u>
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is INNOVATIVE THERAPIES, INC.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is INNOVATIVE THERAPIES, LLC
IN 28	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of July, A.D. 2021
	By: Score 8 Zimmerman (1/8/28, 2021 11/20/EUT)  Authorized Person
	Name; Scott Zimmerman. Vice President
	Print or Type

State of Detaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:46 PM 97/30/2021 FH.ED 12:46 PM 97/30/2021 & 19212848393 - File Number 418987

> PATENT REEL: 057601 FRAME: 0747

FILED 12:46 PM 97/30/2011 SR 19212848393 - File Number 4189870 RECORDED: 09/24/2021